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K 43463006 : MAJOR : COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY
KEY WORD : PRESCHOOL CHILD CARE KNOWLEDGE/WORK PERFORMANCE SATISFACTION/
SUPPORTING FROM ORGANIZATION AND COMMUNITY AND CHILD CARE
PERFORMANCE OF CHILD CENTER ATTENDANT
PRAPAN THONGSEEDUM : FACTORS PREDICTING CHILD CARE PERFORMANCE
OF CHILD CENTER ATTENDANT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, THE
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR. THESIS ADVISORS : KANDA POOPUT, Ph.D., ASSO. PROF. SURAPOL
PAYOMYAM, Ph.D., AND ASST. PROF. NUANCHAVEE PRASERTSUK, Ph.D. 140 pp. ISBN 974 —

653 -812-8

This study objectives were : 1) to study preschool child care knowledge, work performance
satisfaction, supporting from organization and community and child care performance of child center
attendants 2) to compare child care performance of child center attendants by seperated variables as age,
level of education, and work duration 3) to study factors determined the child care performance of child
center attendants. The samples were 163 attendants from child center, community development department,
the Ministry of Interior, derived by a multistage stratified random sampling technique. Instruments in this
study developed by the researcher, they were : a test. on preschool child care knowledge and three
questionnaires on work performance satisfaction, supporting from organization and community and child
care performance of child center attendant. The data were analyzed by means of percentage, mean, standard
deviation, One — Way ANOVA and the stepwise multiple regression analysis.

The study results were as the following :

1. Preschool child care knowledge, work performance satisfaction and child care performance of
child center attendants were at the high level, but supporting from organization and community was at the
moderate level.

2. There were no significant differences of child care performance of child center attendants
between age groups, levels of education, and work durations.

3. Work performance satisfaction and supporting from organization and community predicted
child care performance of child center attendants at a percentage of 40.5, with a statistical significant level

of .01.

Department of Psychology and Guidance Graduate School, Silpakorn University Academic Year 2003
Student’s SIgNature.........co.vueuininiieiiiiiineeeenes

Thesis Advisors’ signature 1.............ccccoevvvivinnnnnnn. 2 T
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Item-total statistics

A4
AS
A6
A7
A8
A9
€20
c21
2
23
c24
D25
D26
D27
D28
F29
F30
F31
F32
F33
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
J41
142
K43
K44
K45
L47
L48
L49
Ls0
Ls1

Scale
Mean

If Item
Deleted
130.2000
129.6000
130.0000
130.0222
130.0667
130.7333
130.6222
130.1556
129.8222
139.9333
130.2000
130.2444
130.2444
130.2222
130.4889
130.2444
130.0444
130.4444
130.3333
129.8889
129.8667
130.4000
130.3111
130.2000
130.5333
129.7333
130.1333
130.1556
130.0667
130.1111
131.8000
130.6000
129.9333
130.0444
130.1333
129.8889

130.1778

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =45.0

Alpha =.9284

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale
Variance
If Item
Deleted
316.1636
310.5182
317.9545
309.4768
313.2455
313.0182
312.1495
315.3162
314.5586
319.7000
319.0727
312.2343
304.5525
304.4040
306.6192
308.5525
304.4980
303.7980
306.8182
309.5556
314.8455
310.0636
309.1737
310.8909
314.7455
314.7455
321.7091
319.6798
319.2455
316.7828
318.3909
300.6091
315.6545
312.2707
311.0273
313.8737

311.6495

=3 a vua
anuanelolumsdfifau

Corrected
Item-
Total
Correlation
4607
5726
2580
3638
3943
3018
3440
.6205
.5545
3126
.3859
4764
6629
6112
.5682
.5092
.6743
.6042
.5946
.6356
.6057
7223
.5856
6132
.6252
.7041
2332
4139
3814
4129
2235
7079
.5045
.6857
.5964
.6002

4992

N of Items = 37

Alpha
If Item
Deleted
9270
.9258
9294
9292
9278
9299
.9290
.9260
9262
9282
9276
9267
.9246
9252
9257
.9264
.9245
9253
9254
.9253
9260
.9248
9256
9255
.9250
9257
9289
9274
9276
9273
.9302
.9240
.9266
.9253
9257
.9259

9265

125



Item-total statistics

Ml
M2
M3
M4
Ms
M6
M7
M8
N9
N14
NI5
N16
o17
o138
019
020
021
022
023
024

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
If Item
Deleted
55.3333
54.8222
54.4889
54.5778
55.8222
54.6667
55.6889
55.1111
55.5556
55.6889
55.5333
55.7778
55.1556
55.4222
53.4444
55.8667
54.8444
547111
54.8444

54.2222

N of Cases =45.0

Alpha = .8729

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

MIAUVAYUDINHUILNUUZYNB Y

Scale
Variance
If Item
Deleted
145.1364
142.4677
139.1192
140.2495
142.9222
142.8636
138.1283
139.4192
150.9798
141.2646
136.1636
142.4040
144.1798
142.8404
152.5253
145.9364
144.0434
145.8010
147.6798

148.0859

Corrected
Item-
Total
Correlation
4687
.5690
.6986
.6859
4844
4696
6125
.5669
.2020
5107
.5347
.5508
4835
.3999
2232
Al147
.5085
3612
.3700

3576

N of Items = 20

Alpha
If Item
Deleted
.8672
.8640
.8596
.8604
.8666
.8671
.8617
.8634
.8762
.8656
.8652
.8644
.8667
.8704
.8740
.8689
.8660
8711
.8703
.8707
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Item-total statistics

Pl
P2
P3
P4
Ps
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10
RI1
RI2
RI13
R14
RIS
S16
S17
S18
S19
$20
T21
T22
T23
T24

T25

Reliability Coefficients

Scale
Mean
If Item
Deleted
945111
94.5778
94.2000
93.9333
94.8889
93.8222
93.7556
93.6667
93.8667
93.6222
93.6000
93.8222
93.6444
93.6222
93.6222
94.5778
94.2000
94.0667
94.3778
94.4889
94.2889
95.0222
943111
94.4667
95.7111

N of Cases =45.0

Alpha =.9298

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale
Variance
If Item
Deleted
144.5283
144.0222
142.6636
146.1091
147.1465
143.3768
142.1889
141.9545
146.4818
143.7404
142.6545
142.1040
143.5525
144.0586
143.1495
135.6586
144.3455
141.2455
142.5586
142.1192
141.8919
147.5677
140.2646
140.2091
143.0283

mslfanulumsquaidin

Corrected
Item-
Total
Correlation
.5625
5164
.6940
.5253
3634
6926
7488
7481
.5049
.6688
.8379
7764
7728
7345
.8013
.6222
5150
.6329
5567
4731
.6926
12652
.6095
.5303
3283

N of Items = 25

Alpha
If Item
Deleted
9273
9279
9255
9278
.9301
9257
9249
.9249
9281
9260
.9245
9247
9252
.9256
9249
9271
9279
9261
9273
.9293
9254
9327
.9265
19283
9343
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

128

sI’l’a“?ll 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
avil
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
4 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
5 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
7 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
10 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
11 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
12 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
13 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
15 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
16 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
18 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
19 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
20 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
22 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
23 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
24 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
25 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
26 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
27 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
28 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
29 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
30 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
32 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
34 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
36 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
37 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
38 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
39 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
40 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
41 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
42 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
43 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
44 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
45 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
%ﬂgﬂ 26 32 29 35 32 32 30 32 32 36 33 35 31 32 35 29 36 35 33
p 0.5787( 0.711( 0.644( 0.778| 0.711| 0.711| 0.667| 0.711| 0.711 0.8] 0.7333| 0.778| 0.689| 0.711| 0.788| 0.644 0.8 0.788] 0.7333
q 0.422| 0.289| 0.356| 0.222| 0.289| 0.289| 0.333| 0.289| 0.289 0.2] 0.2667| 0.2222| 0.311| 0.289| 0.222| 0.356 0.2 0.222 0.2667
pq 0.244| 0.205| 0.229| 0.173| 0.205| 0.205| 0.222| 0.205| 0.205 0.16( 0.1956( 0.1728( 0.214| 0.205 0.173 0.229 0.16| 0.173] 0.1956
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sI’l’a“?ll 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
avil
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
5 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
6 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
7 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
9 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
10 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
11 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
12 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
14 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
15 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
17 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
18 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
19 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
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‘fl’f)gﬂ 35 34 35 28 31 29 35 30 32 31 29 30 33 25 33 29 26 32 35
p 0.778| 0.756| 0.778| 0.622| 0.689| 0.644| 0.778| 0.711| 0.711| 0.689| 0.644| 0.667| 0.7333| 0.556( 0.7333| 0.644| 0.5778 0.711| 0.778
q 0.222| 0.244| 0.222| 0.378| 0.311| 0.356| 0.222| 0.289| 0.289| 0.311| 0.356| 0.333| 0.2667| 0.4444| 0.2667| 0.356| 0.4222| 0.289| 0.222
pq 0.173| 0.185| 0.173| 0.235| 0.214| 0.229| 0.173| 0.205| 0.205| 0.214| 0.229| 0.222| 0.1956| 0.2469| 0.1956| 0.229| 0.244| 0.205| 0.173
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39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 X xX*x
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1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 40( 1600
2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 41 1681
3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 38| 1444
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 37| 1369
5 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 36| 1296
6 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 38| 1444
7 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 36| 1296
8 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 38| 1444
9 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 35| 1225
10 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 35| 1225
11 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 33| 1089
12 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 31 961
13 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 37| 1369
14 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 37( 1369
15 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 36 1296
16 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 32| 1024
17 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 35| 1225
18 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 36| 1296
19 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 35| 1225
20 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 21 441
21 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 39| 1521
22 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 28 784
23 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 28 784
24 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 34| 1156
25 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 35| 1225
26 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 36| 1296
27 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 38| 1444
28 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 24 576
29 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 35| 1225
30 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 39| 1521
31 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 35| 1225
32 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 36| 1296
33 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 25 625
34 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 37( 1369
35 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 24 576
36 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 625
37 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 25 625
38 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 22 484
39 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 26 676
40 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 25 625
41 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 23 529
42 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 625
43 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 23 529
44 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 27 729
45 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 21 441
%ﬂgﬂ 33 33 28 27 29 26 32 27| 32.04{ 47830

P 0.7333| 0.7333( 0.622 0.6 0.644( 0.578( 0.711 0.6| 1027

q 0.2667| 0.2667( 0.378 0.4 0356 0.422| 0.289 0.4 36.04
pq 0.1956( 0.1956( 0.235 0.24( 0.229| 0.244| 0.205 0.24| 9.523 pg=8.30
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46 —1 32.04
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n = uIuve
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q = dagimvesauiiialutsazdo=1-p

Y
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